

GAHC020000022026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/1/2026

SMTI THUNGBENI
SWEEPER (RTD) RESIDENT OF ELUMYO VILLAGE, WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA
NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
MKOHIMA NAGALAND

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COORDINATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE FINANCE COMMISSION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
WOKHA NAGALAND

6:THE ADDITIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COORDINATION
KOHIMA NAGALAND

7:THE DISTRICT PLANNING OFFICER
DISTRICT PLANNING MACHINERY CELL
WOKHA NAGALAND

Advocate for the Petitioner : JOSHUA SHEQI, NAGALI SHOHE, CHINGMEI
KONYAK, MIKA H AYE, ATOKA, P MHONBENI EZUNG, KEDI KOSO, K LILY

SWU,KETHO SEKHOSE,KEVI KIRE,YEKA SUMI,KIVITOLI SWU,R WONCHIBENI
TSANGLO,TUNATO YEPHOTO,A HUKAVI SUMI

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : WP(C)/256/2025

SMTI. VEZOTALU

SWEEPER (RTD.)

RESIDENT OF NEW COLONY
PHEK TOWN

PHEK
NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

KOHIMA
NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
NAGALAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (P AND AR)

KOHIUMA
NAGALAND

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND CO-ORDINATION
KOHIMA
NAGALAND

4:THE FINANCE COMMISSION

NAGALAND
KOHIMA

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

PHEK
NAGALAND

6:THE ADDITIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND CO-ORDINATION
KOHIMA
NAGALAND

7:THE DISTRICT PLANNING OFFICER

DSITRICT PLANNING MACHINERY CELL

PHEK
NAGALAND

Advocate for : JOSHUA SHEQI
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 6
ORS

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

Advocates

For the petitioner

: Ms. Nagali Shone

For the respondents

: Ms. Bichano Kithan, Govt. Adv.

ORDER

01.06.2026

Ms. Nagali Shohe, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the affidavit-in-opposition of the State was received by her only recently, and therefore, would like to obtain instructions as to whether the petitioners in both the writ petition would like to file any reply. Accordingly, list these matters on

27th July, 2026.

In the meantime, liberty granted to the petitioners to file any reply.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant